

EMU NL ("EMU" or **"the Company")** is pleased to announce the launch of the Company's new interactive **EMU Investor Hub** platform.

The platform allows both existing and prospective shareholders the opportunity to review EMU's latest company announcements, reports and presentations.

The EMU Investor Hub provides EMU's investor community with the opportunity to engage directly with the Company through interactive online communication. The EMU Investor Hub provides a channel for investors to ask questions and comment on EMU's latest news and activities via the portal.

Sign up for the EMU Investor Hub at https://investorhub.emunl.com.au/welcome

For further information please contact;

Doug Grewar

doug@emunl.com.au info@emunl.com.au www.emunnl.com.au +61 419 833 604

This announcement was approved for release by the CEO.

- END -